USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $   million, after deducting underwriting
discount and commissions and estimated offering expenses. We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to repay
approximately $   million of our outstanding commercial paper, to fund capital expenditures and for general
partnership purposes.

As of March 4, 2015, the outstanding balance under our commercial paper program was $1,034 million. The weighted
average interest rate and maturity of such commercial paper as of March 4, 2015 was 0.52% and 5 days, respectively.

S-9

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Partners, LP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents, other investments and capitalization (including
short-term borrowings) as of December 31, 2014 on:

� a historical basis; and

� an as adjusted basis to reflect the sale of the notes offered hereby.
You should read our financial statements and notes that are incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement
and the accompanying base prospectus for additional information about our capital structure.

As of December 31, 2014
Historical As Adjusted

Cash and cash equivalents $ 140 $
Other investments (1) �

Commercial paper $ 907 $
Spectra Energy Partners long-term debt, including current maturities:
2.95% senior notes due 2016 250 250
4.60% senior notes due 2021 250 250
2.95% senior notes due 2018 500 500
4.75% senior notes due 2024 1,000 1,000
5.95% senior notes due 2043 400 400
Variable-rate senior term loan due 2018 400 400
   % senior notes due 20   offered hereby �
   % senior notes due 20   offered hereby �
Subsidiary long-term debt, including current maturities:
Texas Eastern 6.0% senior notes due 2017 400 400
Texas Eastern 7.0% senior notes due 2032 450 450
Texas Eastern 4.125% senior notes due 2020 300 300
Texas Eastern 2.8% senior notes due 2022 500 500
Algonquin 3.51% senior notes due 2024 350 350
Express-Platte 6.09% senior secured notes due 2020 110 110
Express-Platte 7.39% subordinated secured notes due 2019 74 74
East Tennessee 3.10% senior notes due 2024 200 200
Change in fair value of debt hedged 4 4
Unamortized debt discount and premium, net (3)

Total debt 6,092

Partners� capital:
Limited partner units 10,474 10,474

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Partners, LP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 20

General partner units 284 284
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (20) (20)

Total partners� capital excluding noncontrolling interests 10,738 10,738

Noncontrolling interests 268 268

Total partners� capital 11,006 11,006

Total capitalization $ 17,098 $

(1) Represents cash or short-term securities, including net proceeds from this offering, held solely for funding future
capital expenditures.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Spectra Energy Partners, LP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF NOTES

You can find the definitions of certain terms used in this �Description of Notes� under ��Certain Definitions.� In this
�Description of Notes,� the term �Partnership,� �us,� �our� or �we� refers only to Spectra Energy Partners, LP and not to any of
its Subsidiaries.

We will issue the notes under an indenture (the �Base Indenture�), dated June 9, 2011, between us and Wells Fargo